2DSO400-2000.pub | tel: (650) 856-8833  www.StcValve.com  | Version 2.2, 9/24/2020
1
2DSO400-2000 Series Solenoid Valve Specifications
STC 2DSO400-2000 Series Anti-Hammering
Slow Closing Pilot Solenoid Valves
Valve Model 2DSO400F 2DSO500F 2DSO650F 2DSO800F 2DSO1000F 2DSO1250F 2DSO1500F 2DSO2000F
Port Size 1 1/2” NPT 2” NPT 2 1/2” NPT 3” NPT 4” NPT 5” NPT 6” NPT 8” NPT
Orifice 40mm 50mm 65mm 80mm 100mm 125mm 150mm 200mm

AC: Black=Hot, White=Neutral/Common
To download detail procedure:
Please visit  www.StcValve.com
StcValve.com; Tel:650-856 8833
[1] [2]
[3]   Top of
the wiring
terminal block
[4] [5] &  [6]
2DSO400-2000.pub | tel: (650) 856-8833  www.StcValve.com  | Version 2.2, 9/24/2020
7
2DSO500-2000 Series Solenoid Valve Installation Dimensions
Model: 2DS Series Valves Dimensions (MM)
Stainless Steel Port Size Orifice Cv D (OD) D1 (OC) D2 (Thread Hole Dia) L H
2DS400-1 1/2F 1 1/2 40 21 150 110 18 (4x) 182 196
2DS500-2F  2 50 30 165 125 18 (4x) 215 200
2DS650-2 1/2F  2 1/2 65 52.5 185 145 18 (4x) 256 280
2DS800-3F  3 800 81.7 200 160 18 (8x) 277 287
2DS1000-4F 4 100 128.4 220 180 18 (8x) 350 330
2DS1250-5F 5 125 221.7 250 210 18 (8x) 425 437
2DS1500-6F 6 150 291.7 285 240 22 (8x) 450 460
2DS2000-8F 8 200 513.5 340 295 22 (12x) 560 547
2DSO400-2000.pub | tel: (650) 856-8833  www.StcValve.com  | Version 2.2, 9/24/2020
8
0.00